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Senate Bill 472 Date published:
' July 21, 1967

CHAPTER 78, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 66.919 (4) (a) 4 of the statutes, relating to group
health and accident insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 66.919 (4) (a) 4 of the statutes is amended to read:

66.919 (4) (a) 4. Subsequent to the effective date of
participation by the state or any municipality; no person shall be ineluded
who is who has aftained age 65 at the time of becoming initially eligible
under this section after attaining age 66 shall be included, but this pro-
vision does not exclude from partwapatwn in the state’s group health and
accident insurence plan any member of the legislature who has attained
age 65.

SECTION 2. Any membher of the legislature heretofore excluded from
participation solely by virtue of his age may apply to be enrolled in the
state’s group health and accident insurance plan and shall, if he so applies,
receive full coverage beginning on the first day of the month following
at least 31 days after passage and publication of this act.

Approved July 17, 1967.
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